
Kathleen Avery 
42 North Elm St. 

Robert Avery 
42 North Elm St. 

Noma Beaumont 
25 Maplewood Ave. 

David Bedell 
381 Long Hill Road 

Patrick M Birney 
238 South Main Street 

Lorraine Connelly 
333 Christian Street 

James C. Fitzsimmons 
408 North Main Strnet 

John LeTourneau 
3 Regent Ct. 

Mackenzie Perrotti 
100 Constitution Street 

Wilfredo Quiles 
27 Southside Terrace 

June Seichter 
163 Grieb Rd. 
P.O. Box 291 

Vincent F. Testa Jr 
1 Farm Hill Rd. 

Jack Irving Winkleman 
141 South Airline Rd 

Ryan J. Wolfe 
18 Jeralds Ave 

John Abbagnaro 
29 Grieb Road 

Justices of the Peace 

Term of Office 
January 4, 2021 - January 6, 2025 

203-265-6072
Ulkemi6@tindrum.com

203-265-6072
Robert avery@me.com

203-269-9988
203-631-2904
Robert.n.beaumont@snet.net

203-581-3193
dbedell@greens.org

203-252-8285
203-269-6795

203-907-8153
Lorraine.connelly@gmail.com

203-265-3597

203-269-2135 Day
203-265-6066 Eve
203-213-5732 Cell
shadeone@sbcglobal.net

203-654-5928 
guayacangw@gmail.com

203-269-5655
203-646-4821
juneseichter@sbcglobal.net

203-675-4079
vtesta@comcast.net

203-265-5040
203-715-0697
justiceofp@netzero.net

203-996-0295
RJWCAPT@gmail.com

203-376-2812
Jabbagnaro@yahoo.com


